

CONTRACT 09-C-00013
 TRAFFIC CALMING DEVICES, CITYWIDE FY09
 BID TABULATION - JULY 14, 2009 1:30 P.M.

Item No.	Description	Unit	Approx. Quantity	Goodwin Bros. Construction, Inc.		Precision Paving of Tampa, Inc.		Kimmins Contracting Corp.	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
DPW TRANSPORTATION									
102-60	Work Zone Signs	E.D.	625	\$2.75	\$1,718.75	\$0.60	\$375.00	\$0.65	\$406.25
102-74-1	Barricades Type I & II	E.D.	2600	\$2.25	\$5,850.00	\$0.60	\$1,560.00	\$0.35	\$910.00
102-99	Variable Message Board	L.S.	1	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$5,400.00	\$5,400.00	\$734.45	\$734.45
311-72-16	Asphaltic Concrete 1.5" Thick Type S-1 Overlay	S.Y.	100	\$12.00	\$1,200.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$44.00	\$4,400.00
700-40-1-1	Speed Table Warning Sign	AS	22	\$198.00	\$4,356.00	\$180.00	\$3,960.00	\$260.00	\$5,720.00
700-40-1-2	Speed Table Side Street Sign	AS	65	\$65.00	\$4,225.00	\$120.00	\$7,800.00	\$75.00	\$4,875.00
700-46-11	Sign Signal Post (Remove) (Single Post)	AS	5	\$25.00	\$125.00	\$42.00	\$210.00	\$16.50	\$82.50
700-46-21	Relocate Existing Sign (Single Post)	AS	5	\$65.00	\$325.00	\$60.00	\$300.00	\$109.00	\$545.00
711-7	Remove Pavement Marking (Thermo) (unit cost only)	L.F.	0	\$2.25	\$0.00	\$1.15	\$0.00		\$0.00
	Retro Reflective Pavement Marking (incidental to current or existing work) (unit cost only)	EA.	0	\$1.50	\$0.00	\$0.90	\$0.00		\$0.00
711-33-61	Skip Traffic Stripe 6" White (Thermoplastic)	L.F.	100	\$0.80	\$80.00	\$1.50	\$150.00	\$1.20	\$120.00
711-34-61	Skip Traffic Stripe 6" Yellow (Thermoplastic)	L.F.	100	\$0.80	\$80.00	\$1.50	\$150.00	\$1.20	\$120.00
711-35-61	Solid Traffic Stripe 6" White (Thermoplastic)	L.F.	100	\$0.75	\$75.00	\$1.32	\$132.00	\$0.90	\$90.00
711-35-81	Solid Traffic Stripe 8" White (Thermoplastic)	L.F.	100	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$1.80	\$180.00	\$1.50	\$150.00
711-35-121	Solid Traffic Stripe 12" White (Thermoplastic)	L.F.	100	\$1.25	\$125.00	\$3.00	\$300.00	\$1.85	\$185.00
711-35-181	Solid Traffic Stripe 18" White (Thermoplastic)	L.F.	50	\$3.00	\$150.00	\$3.60	\$180.00	\$3.85	\$192.50
711-35-241	Solid Traffic Stripe 24" White (Thermoplastic)	LF.	50	\$3.50	\$175.00	\$6.00	\$300.00	\$4.90	\$245.00
711-36-61	Solid Traffic Stripe 6" Yellow (Thermoplastic)	L.F.	100	\$0.65	\$65.00	\$1.32	\$132.00	\$0.90	\$90.00
711-36-181	Solid Traffic Stripe 18" Yellow (Thermoplastic)	L.F.	50	\$3.00	\$150.00	\$3.78	\$189.00	\$3.85	\$192.50
SP-9.05	Asphalt Leveling Course	TON	22	\$105.00	\$2,310.00	\$104.35	\$2,295.70	\$89.90	\$1,977.80
SP-9.11	Milling Existing Asphalt (EOP incidental to current work) (unit cost only)	L.F.	0	\$2.50	\$0.00	\$100.00	\$0.00		\$0.00
SP-9.16.1	Speed Table Width 16' <20'	EA.	24	\$2,500.00	\$60,000.00	\$3,130.43	\$75,130.32	\$8,400.00	\$201,600.00
SP-9.16.2	Speed Table Width >20' <24'	EA.	7	\$2,600.00	\$18,200.00	\$3,234.78	\$22,643.46	\$8,600.00	\$60,200.00
SP-9.16.4	Speed Table Width >28' <32'	EA.	9	\$3,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$3,339.13	\$30,052.17	\$8,920.00	\$80,280.00
SP-11.05	Water for Dust Control	1,000 Gal.	25	\$75.00	\$1,875.00	\$254.15	\$6,353.75	\$68.00	\$1,700.00
					\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
101-1	Mobilization	L.S.	1	\$ 41,600.00	\$41,600.00	\$41,600.00	\$41,600.00	\$41,600.00	\$41,600.00
102-1	Maintenance of Traffic	L.S.	1	\$ 52,000.00	\$52,000.00	\$52,000.00	\$52,000.00	\$52,000.00	\$52,000.00
SP-11.16	Contingency	L.S.	1	\$ 52,000.00	\$52,000.00	\$52,000.00	\$52,000.00	\$52,000.00	\$52,000.00
				Bid Base Total	\$274,334.75		\$306,393.40	1	\$510,416.00

CONTRACT 09-C-00013
 TRAFFIC CALMING DEVICES, CITYWIDE FY09
 BID TABULATION - JULY 14, 2009 1:30 P.M.

Item No.	Description	Unit	Approx. Quantity	Goodwin Bros. Construction, Inc.		Precision Paving of Tampa, Inc.		Kimmins Contracting Corp.	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
NOTE: Payment will be based on actual work installed.									
Alternate 1 - CLEARNG/GRUBBING & EARTHWORK									
104-13-1	Staked Silt Fence (Type III)	L.F.	501	\$1.50	\$751.50	\$2.40	\$1,202.40	\$1.25	\$626.25
104-10-2	Synthetic Bales	L.F.	70	\$7.00	\$490.00	\$12.60	\$882.00	\$43.50	\$3,045.00
110-1-1	Clearing and Grubbing	AC	0.1	\$1,500.00	\$150.00	\$2,541.50	\$254.15	\$17,666.20	\$1,766.62
110-4	Removal of Existing Concrete Pavement	S.Y.	169	\$20.00	\$3,380.00	\$10.80	\$1,825.20	\$12.70	\$2,146.30
120-1	Regular Excavation	C.Y.	150	\$20.00	\$3,000.00	\$16.94	\$2,541.00	\$19.90	\$2,985.00
120-6	Embankment	C.Y.	24	\$25.00	\$600.00	\$26.80	\$643.20	\$140.00	\$3,360.00
Roadway									
285-709	Base, Optional (Base Group 9) ABC	S.Y.	168	\$25.00	\$4,200.00	\$22.80	\$3,830.40	\$84.00	\$14,112.00
327-70-1	Milling Existing Asphalt Pavement (1" Avg. DEP)	S.Y.	893	\$6.00	\$5,358.00	\$8.55	\$7,635.15	\$7.25	\$6,474.25
334-1-12	1" Asphalt Structural Course (S-1) (110 lbs/sy) (includes Overbuild)	TN.	11.5	\$130.00	\$1,495.00	\$286.96	\$3,300.04	\$616.00	\$7,084.00
337-7-30	1" Asphalt Concrete (S-3) (110 lbs/sy)	TN.	58.4	\$130.00	\$7,592.00	\$161.74	\$9,445.62	\$210.00	\$12,264.00
520-2-4	Concrete Curb (Type D)	L.F.	575	\$9.00	\$5,175.00	\$19.20	\$11,040.00	\$33.75	\$19,406.25
522-1	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	S.Y.	147	\$40.50	\$5,953.50	\$32.40	\$4,762.80	\$59.00	\$8,673.00
522.2	Concrete Sidewalk, 6" Thick	S.Y.	26	\$58.50	\$1,521.00	\$43.20	\$1,123.20	\$75.90	\$1,973.40
575-1-1	Solid Sod - Bahia	S.Y.	224	\$22.30	\$4,995.20	\$2.16	\$483.84	\$3.60	\$806.40
Signing and Pavement Markings									
700-20-11	Single Post Sign (F&I) (<12)	AS	8	\$165.00	\$1,320.00	\$180.00	\$1,440.00	\$250.00	\$2,000.00
700-20-12	Single Post Sign (F&I) (12 to 20)	AS	2	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$240.00	\$480.00	\$486.00	\$972.00
700-20-40	Single Post Sign (Relocate)	AS	4	\$65.00	\$260.00	\$120.00	\$480.00	\$113.00	\$452.00
700-20-60	Single Post Sign (Remove)	AS	1	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$42.00	\$42.00	\$17.40	\$17.40
700-48-18	Sign Panel (F&I)	EA	1	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$90.00	\$90.00	\$173.00	\$173.00
705-10-3	Object Marker Type 3	AS	4	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$151.20	\$604.80	\$160.00	\$640.00
706-3	Retro Reflective Pavement Markers (YY)	EA	196	\$5.00	\$980.00	\$7.20	\$1,411.20	\$7.10	\$1,391.60
710-11-290	Reflective Paint (Island Nose) (Yellow)	S.F.	38.8	\$1.50	\$58.20	\$1.80	\$69.84	\$1.10	\$42.68
711-11-121	Thermo (Standard) (White) (Solid) (6")	L.F.	138	\$0.75	\$103.50	\$1.32	\$182.16	\$0.95	\$131.10
711-11-123	Thermo (Standard) (White) (Solid) (12")	L.F.	160	\$1.30	\$208.00	\$3.00	\$480.00	\$1.90	\$304.00
711-11-151	Thermo (Standard) (White) (DOT/GUIDE) (6")	L.F.	69	\$1.25	\$86.25	\$2.40	\$165.60	\$1.80	\$124.20
711-11-180	Thermo (Standard) (White) (Yield Line)	L.F.	40	\$4.25	\$170.00	\$3.60	\$144.00	\$6.50	\$260.00
711-11-221	Thermo (Standard) (Yellow) (Solid) (6")	L.F.	1729	\$0.65	\$1,123.85	\$1.32	\$2,282.28	\$0.95	\$1,642.55
711-11-224	Thermo (Standard) (Yellow) (Solid) (18")	L.F.	140	\$3.00	\$420.00	\$3.60	\$504.00	\$4.00	\$560.00
711-11-251	Thermo (Standard) (Yellow) (DOT/Guide) (6")	L.F.	155	\$1.25	\$193.75	\$2.40	\$372.00	\$1.80	\$279.00
Landscape									
	Mimosa Strigillosa (Sunshine Mimosa)	EA	106	\$7.65	\$810.90	\$24.00	\$2,544.00	\$9.50	\$1,007.00
	Zamia Pumila (Coontie)	EA	6	\$115.00	\$690.00	\$48.00	\$288.00	\$79.00	\$474.00
	Mini-Pine Bark Nuggets	C.Y.	3	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$60.00	\$180.00	\$94.00	\$282.00
101-1	Contingency	L.S.	1	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
102-1	Maintenance of Traffic	L.S.	1	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00

CONTRACT 09-C-00013
 TRAFFIC CALMING DEVICES, CITYWIDE FY09
 BID TABULATION - JULY 14, 2009 1:30 P.M.

Item No.	Description	Unit	Approx. Quantity	Goodwin Bros. Construction, Inc.		Precision Paving of Tampa, Inc.		Kimmins Contracting Corp.	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
				ATL 1 Total	\$66,310.65		\$74,728.88		\$109,475.00

CONTRACT 09-C-00013
 TRAFFIC CALMING DEVICES, CITYWIDE FY09
 BID TABULATION - JULY 14, 2009 1:30 P.M.

Item No.	Description	Unit	Approx. Quantity	Goodwin Bros. Construction, Inc.		Precision Paving of Tampa, Inc.		Kimmins Contracting Corp.	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
Alternate 2 -									
	Mill and resurface from sta. 12+80.00 to sta. 15+20.00 including the intersection of Star Street to an offset distance of 40' left. See typical sections, sheet 2, for milling & resurfacing requirements.	L.S.	1	6557	\$ 6,557.00	7500	\$ 7,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
				Alt 2 Total	\$ 6,557.00		\$ 7,500.00		\$ 12,000.00
				TOTAL	\$347,202.40	TOTAL	\$388,622.28	TOTAL	\$631,891.00
The quantities contained within this proposal are estimated. Actual quantities may vary significantly from these estimated quantities.									
						1- Incorrect summation			
						Bids Received By: <u>Jim Greiner /es/</u>			
						Jim Greiner, PE			
						Contract Manager			
						Contract Administration Dept.			
						306 E. Jackson Street, 4N			
						Tampa, FL 33602			